:

DEUTZ | FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROCOMPACT F75
(24-28)
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL

AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB

PIPES FOR 6-WAY FRONT CONTROL VALVE - FOR MODELS WITH CAB........ccccccceoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiece,

4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR. ......cooiiiitiiet ettt ettt ettt sttt et st e b et eh et sat e b e et eb et se e e s ue s et ea b et et e e s ae ea bt ee e eh e e sat e a bt et e ehe e sat e b e et e ebe e eatesatea bt eun e et e natenbeeuneeneenatenne 0E.00.15
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY FRONT AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e st et ebe e st sttt bt sae e st et et ebeesaeebeanee 0E.00.16
KNOBS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et ehe e st e h et e h ettt e s ae sttt ea e e s ae sttt et e e sat et eae e ebeesatembenaneenee e 0E.00.23
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR 0E.00.24

6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
BRACKETS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE

0E.00.31
0E.00.32
0E.00.39

4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR. .......ooitiitiietie ettt et ettt ettt ettt et st ettt eb et s ot e b e et eb et se e s ue s et e b et et e e s at s et e se e eh e e sat e a bt et e eh et sat e s e et e ebe e satesutea bt eus e et e natenbeeuneeeesatenne 0E.00.40
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR......cooiiitiiteett ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e st e h et ehe e st e s h et ebe e oot e s ue s ot e s et eh e s ae e e bt ae e eb e sat e bt as e eh et st e bt e et e ebe e et e sateab e ebe e et e natembeeaneeneesatenbeeanee 0E.00.47
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR......cooiiiitiiteett ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e st e h et eh et st e h et ehe e oot e s ue e et eas et eh e s ae oo bt e et eb e e s at e bt et e eh et st e b e et e ebe e et e s et et e ebe e et e natembeeun e et e satenbeeanee 0E.00.48

4 - 6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT
4 - 6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT

0E.00.55
0E.00.56
0E.00.64
0E.00.71
0E.00.72
0E.00.87
0E.00.88
0E.00.95
0E.00.96
0E.00.103

6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT 0E.00.104
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK ......coiittititittieiteeteet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt st e s b st she bt et sh e bt e st eh e eb e e s teb e e st ea b eh s e bem bt 10 e s b ea bt she b ot e e he s bt eb e e bt bt eaeea b ebeenbebt e st emtebaesbensesaenaen 0E.00.111
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK = AUTOM......citiiiititetitteiesieete ettt et sttt se et ea e s he e st e s bttt she s bt ebesh e bt et eaeab e et ea s eb e e teb s e st ea b ebb e she bt eaeshea bt e b s bt ebeesbbe et eusebe e beane st enbens 0E.00.112
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK - AUTOM. - FOR NARROW CRAMER TOW HOOK 0E.00.119

3 POINT HITCH.......coiiiiiiiiiiieient et 0E.00.120
3 - POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH RODS 0E.00.127
3-POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH RODS - FOR NARROW CRAMER TOW HOOK 0E.00.128
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD.......ooitiiiiitiiiet ittt sttt e st e sttt et sttt e st s e s et ot se e oot sat ettt sa e e s et eab et et e e s uesatea et et e e sae eabeasseab e e se e et saseabeesaee b sanenne 0E.00.135
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT 0E.00.136
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT 0E.00.143
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT 0E.00.144

3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT - FOR NARROW CRAMER TOW HOOK 0E.00.151
TOWING BAR 2 CaL..oneiiiiee ettt ettt et et sttt st e he s et ettt et e bt s et eae e eh e sat et sas et e ne e et sasea b e e sae e sanenbeeneee 0E.00.152
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH......coitoitiiieitit sttt ettt et ettt et sttt eae et sat et ea st et sa et eat e e st e s et e b e eat e e se e e ot e bt e et e ehe e oot e sat e st e ebe e e atesa e s bt eus e et satem bt eue e et e satenbeeateeneesatebeeaneeneeeane 0E.00.159
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "CM ettt ettt et sttt et st ea e et e st e bt et e bt st e sh et ebe e oot e s a e e et e eh st oot e s et m bt eas e et e sate bt eet e e st e sateshseat e e ne e oot s aseabeebe e et e saneabeeuneeneesatenbeenne 0E.00.160
FRAME HOOK HOLDER......cc.coiiitiit ittt ettt sttt et sttt et st et et eh e sat et a et eh et s at et et e eb et s ot e sb e e et e eue e oot e s et ea bt eas e et e saten bt et e eb et s ot e bt et e ebe e et e st e st e ebe e et e satem bt euneeeesanenbeeanee 0E.00.167
FRAME HOOK HOLDER GRASSI ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st h et e st st h e et e e st e et s a s eab e e se e oot sh e st e ebe e oot e s et e bt eb st et e s et m bt ebs e et sa b e s bt eat e et e sate bt eat e e st e satebeeaseeneesabenuneaneens 0E.00.168

REAR TOWING HITCH.......ooiiiiiieit ittt ettt ettt ettt sttt st e s e sttt et e s ue sttt e eat e e st e oo ke s a s eat e e se e oot sastab e se e oot saseab e e ee e e m b saseab et se e et satea bt e se e e b sateab et seeesuesatebeeaseeneesabenuneaneens 0E.00.176



REAR TOWING HITCH.......coiiiiiiiet ettt ettt ettt sttt et e s ae st ettt et e s ue st b e eat e e st e oot s a e eat e e se e oot sascab e se e oot sateab e e ee e o m e saseab et se e et satea bt e se e e b sateab et saeesuesabebeeaseeneesabenuneaneens 0E.00.184

REAR TOWING HITCH.......coiiiiiiieititeeet ettt ettt ettt et ettt st e sae sttt et e e s ae s ot b e eat e e st e oot s u e eat e e se e oot sastab e se e oot sateab e e se e e a e sasea bt e se e e a e satea b et ee e e b sateab et saeesaesabebeeaseeneesabenuneaneens 0E.00.191
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C" GRASSI 0E.00.192
REAR TOWING HITCH SCHARMULLER......... 0E.00.199
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D" GRASSI 0E.00.200
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D"......ccccveeeenee 0E.00.207
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D2" GRASSL ...ttt sttt ettt ettt et sttt ebe e et e s e et eae e et s e te bt eat e e st e o tebecat e e st e s ot nbetateene e oot sa s e e bt eb et et e sete bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeneesabenann 0E.00.208
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: D2ttt ettt ettt sttt sttt et e he sttt st st e sate bt et e e st e s atesaeeat e e se e oo beshseat e e st e oot sb s tat e e se e oot sus ot e se e e a e sascab e se e et sasea bt eun e et e satenbeenneeneesatenne 0E.00.215
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: D2ttt ettt ettt st et sttt et e he sttt st se e sate bt eat e e st s ate bt eat e e st e oot bseat e e st e oot sh s eat e e se e oo b sustat et se e e a e sascab e se e et satea bt eun e et e satenbeenneeneesatenne 0E.00.216
FRONT TOWING HITCH.....cooiiiiiiiiiiieteet ettt st ettt et st sttt et st et a et eh e s et et a st ehe e s at e bt et e eb et s ot e s bt e et e eue e et e e s ae e et eaae e eh e sat e a st et e eb et s ot e b e et e ebe e st e b e et e ebe e emtesatem bt eus e et e sanenbeennee 0E.00.223
FRONT BALLAST n. 8........... 0E.00.224

FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER..

0E.00.231

FROMT PLATE FOR IMPLEMENTS 0E.00.232
FRONT BALLAST KG. 250, ittt ettt sttt ettt sttt ettt sttt et se e st s as ot e se e e o e sa s o bt se e e a e sateab et ee e et s et eab et ee e e sateaae e ee e e ue sa b e et et e e sae e oo saseat e se e oo saseab e se e et saseabeesae e b sanenneeneee 0E.00.239
BALLAST LOCK BAR ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt ea ettt sae sttt et s at oo bt ae e o4t e s at oot e as e eh et s at et as e eh et s ot e bt et e ebe e et e bt et e ebe e oot e sateaseate e ot e e s u sabeaas e eh e e sateabean e eheesatenbenaneenee s 0E.00.240
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER = ITALY -ttt ettt et sttt et sttt e st st a e ot se e st e s at et ehe e et sa bt ea st et e s oo bt eat e e se e e besus et e see et natenbeesaeenbesanenne 0E.00.244
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - EXPORT Fo...oooiiiiiiitet ettt ettt ettt et sttt eae e st sae st eh e st e b et eh e sat et e et e eb e sat et st eb e e st e bt st ebe e st enunnaneene 0E.00.245
HYDRAULIC TRAILER BRAKING PARTS KIT 0E.00.246
HYDRAULIC TRAILER BRAKING PARTS KIT 0E.00.247
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER ..ottt ettt et sttt et st cat e st st bt et e st s te b et e ebe e et e sh e st ebe e e ot e sa b e ab e ebe e et e sabeab e ebs e et satenbeeue e et e satenbeeuneenee s 0E.00.248
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER ..ottt ettt et st eae et st eat e e st st b et e st s oo e bt eb et et e ea et e ebe e oot e sateab e ebe e et e sa e ab e ebs e et e sate bt eut e et e satenbeeuneenee s 0E.00.249
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER ..ottt ettt ettt et sttt et st cat et s oo bt eat e e st s ot e bt e st ebe e st e e bt et ebe e oot esa b e ab e ebe e oot e sateab e ebs e et e satesbeeut e et e satenbeeuseeneens 0E.00.250
LUBRICATOR......c.cooiiitiiiiniiieieceeseeeeciene ettt eh et h et eh et et oLttt eh et et e a et eh et et sa e a e eh et bt Sat bt a et eh et st e bt ebe e et saa et ean et st e eans 0E.00.251
TIOOL POUCH......cc.ee ittt ettt ettt bt et s h et ebe et e s a et eat e et e sa e bt ea st e st e s ot b e eat e e et s o be bt eet e e se e oot sa e a bt eue e oot e s et e m bt eat e et satem bt eh et e ne e s atenbeeat e e se e oot s aseab e e se e embe saneabeene e e b sanenbeenee 0E.00.252
VALVE PARTS 0.009.9778.4. A
TOWING HITCH. ...ttt ettt ettt et et sttt st e be st ettt se e st e s oo b e eat e e st e s e tebeeat e e se e e e besu s tat e e se e oo b suscab e se e oot satca bt ee e e m e satea b et se e e s et ea bt eat e et e sabebeeaneeneesabenuncareene 0.010.1702.3.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt et ettt sttt s h ettt st oo sat ettt se e et s et ottt ee e et s ot eab et ot e e s ae e ot eabe e oh e e su oot e et eh e satem st et ca bt ee e et sat et sa e e bt satease e et e e saeeabean e eneesaeembenaneeree s 0.011.3468.4/10.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING......cttitteteitetteett ettt et sttt e st sttt ebe e et e s b e et ebe e et e saeea bt eas e et e sate st e eas e et e satemb e eat e e st sabe b e ee st e st sabesbseat e se e o a b sa e e bt ebe e et e satem bt eas e et e satenaeeaneeneesatenbneaneene 0.011.3636.4/30.A
3 - POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH RODS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st ettt et et sttt se et sttt ea e e s bt st ea et eh e e s ae s o b e et et e sateabenae e ebeesat e benaseebee st enbesanenne 0.011.3988.3.A
CYLINDER PARTS.....cooiiiirieieeceeet e ettt st 0.011.4904.4.A

REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D" GRASSI 0.011.5143.4/10.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING CAT: "D2". .ot e et e eh e b s b s0 e b eas e s ae b o0 e 4 b e a e a s eb e oot s et ea s ae e bt sd e b eab e s a s h e eu e s aeab s e sasen s esbeane s 0.011.5144.4.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et s et e bttt eh e s at e b et ea et ea e bt s ot ettt o4t e s 4t st eas et ot e sae e ab et e oh e satea bt ae e eh et s at et e et e eb et et e eb e et e ebe e st e sueeabesa e ebeesatembenaneeneenaeenne 0.011.5363.4.A
DRAWBAR COUPLINGL......ccctittittiieitctt ettt et sttt e ste sttt et e st e e tesa s tat e e se e e be s ateab e e se e et sasea bt eat e et e sate bt eas e e st e sate b e eat e e ne e o e besbseat e se e oot suseab e ne e et sat et et ee e e sateabe e eeeenue sabebeeaneeneeeane 0.012.2216.4.A
LINKAGE ...ttt et et eb et sttt eh et et e s u et ea et et e s at et ehe e ot e s et em bt eas e et sa b e bt eat e e et s ot et e et e eh et e at e bt e et e eb et S ae e bt e e bt ehe e et e s et e bt ehe e et sa b e bt e b et et sate bt ean e e st satenee 0.014.1412.3.A
TOWING HITCH. ...ttt ettt ettt se et sttt et e bt s et ettt sa e et se e bt eat e e st e s e e bt eat e e se e o e e s et tat e e se e oo ke sascab et se e oot satcab et ee e e saseo b et ee e et s et ea bt eat e et e sabenbeeabeeneesabenuneareene 0.014.1420.3.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "Dttt ettt ettt et st ettt ettt st e sttt sa e e bt sttt ee e e ue s ot e e e oe e e s a e ot e et et e sat e ot e et eh e e satea bt et e eb e e s atem bt et e ebeesa e et satenbeesaeenuesanenne 0.014.4451.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING CAT: "D2". ..ot ettt h e e b ehb e s ae b o0 s h et e a s h e eb e e ae e e a s eh et ae e se b ea s bt se e s b it s ae b eb e s e b e euesasan e e ens 0.014.4452.3/10.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING D2ttt ettt ettt ettt sttt et sat ettt eh e s at et a et eh et s ot e b e et e eh et s ot e sh e st e ebe e oot e s aa e st e ebe e oot e s ae e et e bs e eh e e satea b ebs e eb e e s et e bt naneebeesat e benaneeneeeaes 0.014.4461.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLINGL......c.ctitteteiieitett ettt et sttt et e ste sttt et e e st e s tesus et e se e oo te s ateat e e se e et sasea bt eae e et e sete bt eas e e st e s o bebeeat e e ne e s e tenbstat e se e oot sascab e ne e em b satea b et ee e e b sateabeeee e e ue sabenbneaneeneeeane 0.014.4470.4.A
SLIDE ... ettt ettt sttt at et se e e s ettt ee e e sa s et eat et Sa e b et e et e e e b s ea st e et S ek b e eat e Se e e a e eu s et e ne e e e e Shs e bt ee e e e sas et ne e sa et eh et et s et bt eat e e st st be s e e neeeaee 0.014.8203.3/10.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE..... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st et st eae et s te bt eae et s o te e eat e e st s o tebecat e e se e ea b b s eat e e ne e oot s ascab e se e e a b s ateab e e ne e et e sate bt eba e et satembeeuneeneesatenne 0.014.8209.3.A
CHASSIS ettt ettt ee ettt h et e se e st s bt ot e se e oot s as ottt sa e et s et ea bt oe e e ae sat ot et ee e e e ue sateab et et e Sue oo bt a s ea bt ee e e Sat et ee e e b s et e e ee e b s e bt et eh e sae et e en e en e nae e beaneeree s 0.014.8232.3.A

EINGAGEMENT ...ttt et ettt ehe e et e s a et ebe e et e s a et eb et et sate bt ehe e et e s et em bt eas e et e satemb e eat e e st e s ot e bt eat e eb et sat e bt a s e eb et oot e sa e e et e ebe e et e sa e e s bt ebe e et e sat e bt eat e et e satenbeeanee e s 0.98308.50.3/10.A



ENGAGEMENT ...ttt ettt bttt e a et ebe e et e s a e st eb et et sate bt eas e et e satem bt eas e et e sa b e bt eat e e st e s ot e bt et e eb et oot e bt e et e eb et eate s et eab e ebe e et e sa b e st ebe e et e sate bt eat e et e satenbeeanee e s 0.98309.50.3/10.A

TRAILER BRAKE VALVE. ... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st et h et st oot sa s et se e oo s a s ea bt se e oot sasea bt ee e et satea b et ee e e a e satea bt e sa e e b sate b e eas e e st satebeemneeneesatenbneaneene 2.3719.550.0/40.A
HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR-PARTS ..ottt ettt ettt e sttt a sttt se e ek sa sttt st ook s ettt ehe e oot s et e a bt ehe e et sa s bt eae e et e satem bt eat e et e s atembeeateeneesatebeeaneeneesatenann 2.3719.730.0/10.A
HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR-PARTS ..o s s et et e s e eh e s beas e bt 0 b it e b eb e s e s e easen et ae e st e b eaeesae b snesan 2.3719.740.0/20.A

VALVE PARTS .ttt ettt sttt st et st ettt sa e ae s ot ettt ea e e s ae e ot ae e oh e s ut oot e es e eh e sat e abe s asea bt ee e et satea et oe e e s ue e ottt et ee e e sue ea b et e eh e sat e bt an e ehe e st e bt e ereeeaee 2.3719.810.0/10.A
SOLENOID VALVE ...ttt b et ea e b s0 e b eas e s he b ea e e h e b oo e e s eb s oot e s et oot eae e b e e s0e s b s e0e b cab e s a b et s abas s e eas b e e st as e st e b saeesae b snesns 2.3729.330.0/40.A
SOLENOID VALVE . ...ttt ettt et st eat et s e e bt et e e st s ot e b e eat e e st e e e be bt eat e e se e oot beeat e se e oot su s tab e e se e oot satem bt eas e et setem bt eas e et sate b e eat e e st e satenbeeaneeneesabenuns 2.3729.340.0/40.A
DISTRIBUTOR ...ttt ettt et sttt et st h et e st e be bttt se e oot s asea b e se e e e sateab et ee e e se e m bt eat e et Sa e b e cet e e se e ook suseot e se e oot s aseab et sa e em b saseab et se e e sat e beesreenbesanenbneeneens 2.3729.500.0.A

CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e s at e b et ottt ea e e bt s ot ea et o4t e s ae st eab et ot e sue eab et eh e e satea bt ae e eh et s ot et e et e ebe e et e sb e et e ebe e st e sueeat e sa e ebeesatembenaneeneenaeenne 2.3749.003.0.A



9_70588_06_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24'-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.0

AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR

MODELS WITHOUT CAB

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")]

[V "L S ]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
45
53
54
55
59

2.3261.009.2
0.009.3149.0
0.98309.51.3/10
2.1560.054.0
2.1549.089.2
2.1560.014.0
2.3335.008.2
0.010.9453.3/10
0.010.9452.3
0.010.9454.3
0.010.9455.3
0.010.9457.3/20
0.010.9456.3/20
0.010.9538.3/10
0.010.9537.0
0.009.8707.0
2.0112.007.2
0.154.6377.3
2.1011.103.2
2.0112.211.2
2.1579.987.2
2.1011.105.2
2.3339.111.2
2.1099.145.2/10
0.010.9462.3/20
0.010.9460.3/20
0.010.9461.3/10
2.1579.936.2

U U U o = N N TSy AUV S (G RS S . Nie N S)

pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5-3/4"
plug

coupling 1/2

gasket 21 x 26

spacer 18.6x25x30
washer 18.2 x 24
pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
tube

tube

tube

tube

tube

tube

bracket

bracket

clamp

screw m 6 p.1 x 20
terminal

nutmo6 p.1

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
spacer 8.5x16x8
nutm 8 p.1.25

pipe union

special nut m 18 p.1.5
tube

tube

tube

spacer 19x25x20

1/1



Agrocompact F75 (24'-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.8

PIPES FOR 6-WAY FRONT CONTROL VALVE - FOR MODELS WITH CAB
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")]

9_78688_06_0_0

0.011.2626.3/10
0.009.3149.0
0.98309.51.3/10
2.1560.054.0
0.011.2627.3/10
2.1560.014.0
2.3335.008.2
0.011.2623.3
0.011.2624.3
0.011.2669.3
0.011.2668.3
0.011.2628.3/10
0.011.2629.3/10
0.011.3562.0
0.010.9537.0
0.009.8707.0
2.0112.007.2
0.154.6377.3
2.1011.103.2
2.0112.613.2
2.1475.006.2
0.011.2640.0
2.1099.145.2/10
0.011.2632.3
0.011.2625.3/10
0.012.0124.3
2.1579.936.2
2.1549.089.2
2.3339.585.2/20
0.011.4325.2/10
2.1475.005.7
2.0112.515.2
2.1475.006.2
2.0112.615.2

W

PO — — = RN m e s e s AR o s s e B = = N O\ O\ —

tube

plug

coupling 1/2

gasket 21 x 26

tube

washer 18.2 x 24
pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
tube

tube

tube

tube

tube

tube

bracket

bracket

clamp

screw m 6 p.1 x 20
terminal

nutmo6 p.1

screw m 16 p.2x35
spring washer 16
bracket

special nut m 18 p.1.5
tube

tube

tube

spacer 19x25x20
spacer 18.6x25x30
pipe union m 18 p.1.5x66
plate dx/rh/re
washer 14

screw m 14 p.2 x 40
spring washer 16
screw m 16 p.2 x 40

1/1



9_D&088_05_0_0

Section: ACCESSORIES
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Agrocompact F75 (24'-28")

Ref: 0E.00.15

Fig.

P/n

QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
27
30
31
32
39
42
43
44
45
48
50
51
52
56
57
62
63
64
65
66
67
70

2.3719.730.0/10

2.0312.216.2
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.1560.014.0
2.3335.008.2
2.1560.018.0
2.3319.062.2/20
0.011.9564.3
0.011.9567.3
0.011.9574.3
0.012.5909.2
2.0112.013.2
2.1480.012.2
2.1470.002.2
2.1011.103.2
0.011.9569.3
2.3261.115.2
2.3339.485.2/10
2.1560.053.0
2.1569.160.0
0.010.9465.3
0.010.9466.3
0.014.0449.3/10
0.010.9467.3
2.1099.145.2/10
2.0312.105.2
2.1531.052.0
0.012.5927.3
0.010.9464.3
0.010.9459.3/10
0.010.9458.3
0.010.9536.3
0.154.6377.0
2.1310.010.2
2.0112.605.2
2.0112.011.2
2.0112.009.2
0.009.9778.4

1

—ad e e e e N e e e e e R = e 00 00 A = W N W — B W W

(=)

W

spool valve

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST

@ 2.3719.730.0/10
screw m 8 p.1.25x50

flat washer 8.4x17

nut m 8 p.1.25

washer 18.2 x 24

pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
gasket 22.2 x 29

pipe union m 22 p.1.5x32
tube

tube

pipe fitting

plate

screw m 6 p.1 x 35
washer 6, d128

lock washer 6

nutmo6 p.1

tube

pipe fitting 3/8 gas - 7/8"
pipe union m 18 p.1.5x55
gasket 17 x 21

gasket 18.2x22x3.5

tube

tube

tube

tube

special nut m 18 p.1.5
screw m 6 p.1 x 18

oil seal 20.29 x 2.62
tube

tube

tube

tube

bracket

terminal

flat washer 17x30

screw m 16 p.2x16
screw m 6 p.1x30

screw m 6 p.1 x 25

valve

172



9_D&088_05_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24'-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.15
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
Fig. P/n QTY Name

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.009.9778.4

71 2.1549.385.2 1 spacer 18.6 x25x 13

91 0.445.6388.3/10 1 valve

2/2



Agrocompact F75 (24'-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.16
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY FRONT AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")]

1 0.009.1749.0/20 2 control
2 0.010.1161.0 1 lever
W 3 2.0112.005.2 4 screwm 6 p.1 x 16
m“” ] 4 0.010.1162.0 1 lever
I 5 2.1549.327.2 1 spacer 9X16X50

6 2.1470.004.2 1 lock washer 8
7 2.0312.219.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x65
8 2.4049.160.2 2 spring
9 0.010.1154.3 1 support
10 2.1470.002.2 4 lock washer 6
11 2.0112.003.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 12
12 0.010.4279.3/50 2 rod
13 2.1474.007.2 4 washer 6, d128
14 2.0312.106.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
15 2.6569.054.0 1 rubber plug
16 0.010.9059.0 1 support

1/1



9_56688_18_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24'-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.23
KNOBS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")]

1 0.008.8388.0 2 knob
2 0.009.0140.0 2 coupling
GREY

1/1



